## **Fee Schedule**

For services rendered, tasks performed & material supplied - applying to all persons and entities.

By: Peter: Markan

**Effective from: 01.01.2015** 

Fee Schedule ID: STATE PENALTIES ENFORCEMENT AGENCY (ABN13846673994)

	FIXED COST	VARIABLE* COST	SERVICE
Accounting, Administration & Stationery		A\$500.00 per/hour A\$ 100 per item	Process accounts and administration, min charge 4 hours
Court Costs	A\$ 5000.00**		Daily per attendance
Court Costs		A\$ 500.00 per hour	Travel time and attendance, min charge 4 hours
Replying to demands by menace	A\$ 5000.00		Mailing and administration
Replying to invalid demands Commonwealth Legislation Australian Constitution	A\$ 5000.00		Mailing and administration
Research		A\$ 500.00 per hour	Research of Acts & Regulations Infringement, Notice Enforcement. Min charge 4 hours
Sending Mail (per document)	A\$ 500.00 ^		
7		A\$ 100.00	Postage & Stationery
		A\$ 500.00	Minimum charge for vehicle expenses
		A\$ 1000.00 per hour	Court document preparation per document
Phone		A\$ 500.00 per call	Minimum charge 4 hours
General interest charge (GIC)		100%	
Penalty for late payment		A\$ 5000.00/a day	
Late payment interest compound daily		75%	
Other costs		A\$ 500.00 per hour	All works performance and services. Min charge 4 hours

## ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

- \* Fees are subject to change without notice.
- \*\* Amount payable in advance at time of invitation/summons.
- ^ Amount payable in advance at time of a response to any correspondence being requested or required.